

79064-7

X
a
app

NO. 79064-7

RECEIVED
JUL 11 1990

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Detention of:

ALFRED KISTENMACHER,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

RECEIVED
JUL 11 1990

**ANSWER OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON TO THE
APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REVIEW**

ROB MCKENNA
Attorney General

MELANIE TRATNIK
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA #25576
Criminal Justice Division
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98604
(206) 389-2005

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ISSUE FOR REVIEW.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

IV. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED7

 A. The Legislature Did Not Provide Mr. Kistenmacher A
 Statutory Right To Counsel At A Forensic Interview8

 1. Statutory scheme8

 2. The general right to counsel provided at “all stages
 of the proceedings” does not apply to forensic
 interviews11

 B. Mr. Kistenmacher Showed No Reliance Or Injury from
 And No Basis For Claiming A Right To Counsel Based
 On Mr. Rockwell’s Erroneous Representation14

 C. Even If Mr. Kistenmacher Had A Right To Have Counsel
 Present At Dr. Goldberg’s Evaluation He Was Not
 Prejudiced By The Absence Of Counsel17

V. CONCLUSION19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dep't of Ecology v. Campbell & Gwinn, L.L.C.</i> , 146 Wn.2d 1, 43 P.3d 4 (2002).....	15, 16
<i>Holland v. City of Tacoma</i> , 90 Wn.App. 533, 954 P.2d 290, <i>review denied</i> , 136 Wn.2d 1015 (1998).....	15
<i>In re Detention of Kistenmacher</i> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 138 P.3d 648 (2006).....	passim
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Young</i> , 122 Wn.2d 1, 857 P.2d 989 (1993).....	17
<i>In the Matter of the Dependency of J.R.U.-S.</i> , 126 Wn. App. 786, 100 P.3d 773 (2005).....	11, 12, 13, 14
<i>Kramarevcky v. Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs.</i> , 122 Wn.2d 738, 863 P.2d 535 (1993).....	15
<i>State v. Tharp</i> , 96 Wn.2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981).....	18
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004).....	18

Statutes

RCW 13.34.090(2).....	12, 13
RCW 71.09	13
RCW 71.09.040	8
RCW 71.09.040(4).....	7, 10, 13, 14
RCW 71.09.050(1).....	11, 13

RCW 71.09.050(2).....	9, 10
RCW 79.01.050	1
RCW 9A.04.080(c)	5
RCW 9A.44.070.....	6
RCW 9A.44.073.....	6
RCW 9A.44.076.....	6
RCW 9A.44.083.....	6
RCW 9A.44.100(1)(b)	6
RCW 9A.64.020.....	6

Washington Administrative Code

WAC 388-880-030(2).....	10
WAC 388-880-033.....	10
WAC 388-880-050.....	10

Rules

RAP 10.3(a)(5).....	15
RAP 13.4(b).....	1, 2
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	7, 14
